GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::COMPLETION OF AXICOM ACQUISITION AND SUBSCRIPTION OF SHARES IN AUSTRALIA TOWER NETWORK PTY LIMITED

Issuer & Securities	
Issuer/ Manager SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	
Securities SINGTEL - SG1T75931496 - Z74	
Stapled Security No	
Announcement Details	
Announcement Title General Announcement	
Date &Time of Broadcast 09-May-2022 12:04:18	
Status New	
Announcement Sub Title Completion of Axicom Acquisition and Subscription of Shares in Australia Tower	r Network Pty Limited
Announcement Reference SG220509OTHR4P3I	
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name) Lim Li Ching (Ms)	
Designation Assistant Company Secretary	
Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below) Please see attachment.	
Attachments	
<u>851-sgx.pdf</u>	
Total size =60K MB	

SINGAPORE TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) Company Registration Number: 199201624D

COMPLETION OF AXICOM ACQUISITION AND SUBSCRIPTION OF SHARES IN AUSTRALIA TOWER NETWORK PTY LIMITED

Further to its announcement on 1 April 2022, Singapore Telecommunications Limited ("Singtel") wishes to announce that its associate, Australia Tower Network Pty Limited ("ATN"), has completed the acquisition of the stapled structure comprising Axicom HoldCo Pty Ltd, Axicom Asset HoldCo Pty Ltd and Axicom Hold Trust (the "Axicom Acquisition").

To fund part of the Axicom Acquisition, Singtel through its wholly-owned subsidiary Singtel ATN Pte. Ltd., has completed the subscription of 90,157,621 new ordinary shares of ATN at A\$1.278 per share (the "Subscription").

With the completion of the Axicom Acquisition and the Subscription, Singtel's effective shareholding interest in ATN has decreased from 30% to 18%.

Issued by Singapore Telecommunications Limited on 9 May 2022.